20
Ripple
Type 381LX
p 2.089
Type 381LX
p 2.089
Life
Temp Type 381LX

LENGTH
"L"
Part Numbering System
  382LX                        272                          M                     200                N05                  2                  V
380LX (2 pins)        333 = 33000 µF                                      Vdc                                                      blank = 4 pins
382L (4 or 5 pins)                (35 or 40 mm dia)
382LX (4 or 5 pins)
Life Test Data 380L222M050K012
Capacitance, DF, Leakage Current
Life Test Data 380LX222M100J042
Capacitance, DF, Leakage Current
Type                      Capacitance           Tolerance           Rated         Case Code    Insulation         382L/LX
Typical Performance Curves
V = 5 pins
380L (2 pins)           272 = 2700 µF M = ±20% Voltage                               2 = PVC 4 or 5 Pin Mount
               (40 or 50 mm dia)
CDM Cornell Dubilier • 140 Technology Place • Liberty, SC 29657 • Phone: (864)843-2277 • Fax: (864)843-3800 • www.cde.com
Life Test Data 380LX151M400J02
Capacitance, DF, Leakage Current
Life Test Data 380LX331M450K052
Capacitance, DF, Leakage Current
CDM Cornell Dubilier • 140 Technology Place • Liberty, SC 29657 • Phone: (864)843-2277 • Fax: (864)843-3800 • www.cde.com
CDM Cornell Dubilier • 140 Technology Place • Liberty, SC 29657 • Phone: (864)843-2277 • Fax: (864)843-3800 • www.cde.com
33